

ENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

P

T

RFQ NUMBER DEP14921

	ADDRES	SCORRESP	ONDENCET	OATTENTIO	VOF:
CHUCI	K BOI	WMAN			
704 5					

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 308,994. 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 14-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "DREWS CREEK "A" HIGHWALL" PROJECT LOCATED AT DREWS CREEK, WEST VIRGINIA, (RALEIGH CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/29/10 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESUL IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE 2010 MAY -5 PM 1: 19 COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S WYFUECHASIIG Div Sl(n) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 5

550736745 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaz.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP V	Ä		O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/										
BID OPENING DATE:	(10001000000000000000000000000000000000	05/05/	2010			BID	DPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	<b>VTITY</b>		AT O	ITEM NUN	BER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDITI	ON, WE	REQUES	T THA	PRE-BID T ALL P FAX NUM	DTENTIA		EET. IN	*	
*	THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO OF THE	ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T	TIME FIOR TO HE PRE-ARRIVE HE PRE-ID, WIL	OR TH THE D BID, AFTER BID,	E PRE-B ISMISSA WILL BE CONCLU	ID. BI L OF TH PERMIT SION OF ING ANY	DDERS WE TECHNIFED TO THE TECHNIFE TECH	SIGN IN CHNICAL UENT PAR	/E	
,	TRAVEL NAOMA. RALEIG RIGHT TRAVEL ABOUT HOMES ROAD.	WEST JUST H CO. ONTO D APPRO 2.5 MI AND ON	PAST N RT. 10. REWS CK X. 3.5 LES. S E CHURC THE RO	(HARP AOMA TRA RD. MILES TAY O	N DIRT	FICE, T ROX. 2 GH CO. IS A D ROAD PA T AND R	JRN LEF MILES. RT. 10/ IRT ROA ST SEVE IGHT SI	T ONTO TURN 1. D AFTER		
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R 4-926- PAYMEN	, 601 5 0485 UP	7TH S ON PA BE MA	T., SE, YMENT O DE BY C	CHARLE F \$15.0	STON, W D NON-R	WVDEP, V 25304 EFUNDABI ORDER.		
	EXHIBI									иналегиного
								SOLICI-		на серения по
					UVEMENI T SUBMI			CONTRACT	•	
			l I					MPLIANCE	=	
									-	
SIGNATURE /			SI	EREVER	SE SIDE FOR TE		DITIONS			
, · <del>- ,</del>	herini	Barn	ez_			TELEPHONE 304-	984-172	25	ATE 5	15/00
TITLE On I			N 5507	3676	i S			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	GES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC

304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red .	TER	MS OF SAL	E	S.	HIP VIA		F	O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/ BID OPENING DATE:		<u> </u>	0030								
LINE		05/05/ ANTITY	ZUIU	CAT		NUMBER B	1D (	<u> DPENING</u>	IIME ITPRICE	01	:30PM
EINC		10.11		NO	V = IV	INGWBER		UN	II PAICE		AMOUNT
	BE SICTHE VILLE OF SUBMITED OF	GNED AN ENDOR'S HAPTER T THE S	D SUB COMP 21 OF IGNED	MITTE LIANC THE PURC	D WITH E WITH WEST VI	THE BI THE PR RGINIA AFFIDA	D AS	WITH T	NCE OF F ARTIC ILURE T	LE	
	WITHI	N 365 C CEIVED. TED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTE THERWIS	R THE	NOT:	D BE PE ICE TO I ED, THE ERED NO	PROCEED FULLY		
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPL:	TO CAN E TO TH IED ARE THE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE M ERIOR Q	' IMMED IATERIA UALITY	IAT LS ( OR	ING RES ELY UPO DR WORK DO NOT CONTRA	N WRITT MANSHIP CONFOR	EN	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	IGHER O AS EST ST VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPART OR RALE 21-5A,	MENT O	F L UNT	ACTOR S ABOR MI Y, PURS ROJECT.	NIMUM W UANT		
	INTERI REQUII OR IN	RED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EX CONTAI TITUTE	CEPT F NED IN OF ARC	OR / TH: HITE	RBITRAT ANY INT IS CONT ECTS DO DELETE	EREST RACT CUMENTS		
	A CER	TIFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' C	OMPENS	ATI	IRED TO ON IF S A REQU	UCCESSF	UL.	
									~ 1. F. 11 1. 14 1	00000000	
SIGNATURE COT	L.	72-	,	OEE HE	VERSE SIDE F	TELEPHO	ME		[[	ATE 2	-/-//
TITLE 0 -	rerus /	/ Dorn	دیرمیرسیم EIN	つつノー	111/	30	4-78	74-1725		ACES.	7/5//0 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Jrene		SONDING.		7367	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	ND ADDD	<b>-</b> 991				D 'VENDOR'



ADDOUGHA.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	A		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/				:					
BID OPENING DATE:	*	05/05/	2010			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	JTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BEA		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:						
								NISH PROOF	
					LIABILITY				
					UNLESS O				j
					MINIMUM A	AMUUNI	OF IN	SURANCE	1
	CUVERA	GE KEU	OIKFD	15 \$	250,000.				
	( ) D	HTI DED	c prc	V THE	HDANCE.	CHOOLOG	<del></del>	THROP OHAL	
								ENDOR SHAL	
-								NSURANCE I E CONTRACT	
WARREN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	AN ANO	ONI EN	UALI	O TOO	% UF INE /	AMOUNI	UP IH	E CUNIKACI	•
ĺ									
	(XX) B	กพทรง	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%) (	THE	TOTAL	AMOUNT OF	
								IA, SHALL B	
					D AS A BI			SUCCESSFU	
								D AND LABO	
								CONTRACT.	^/
								IFIED CHEC	κ.
								SHED BY A	``
								INESS IN T	HE
	STATE		1					SUBMITTED	1
					ONLY BE				
								S ARE NOT	
					THE 5% BI				
	1				L BOND.				
	( ) M	AINTEN	ANCE	BOND:	A TWO (	2) YEAR	MAIN	TENANCE	
								REQUIREMEN	T
	OF THE							-	
	REV. 1	1/00							
	*****	*****	****	****	*****	*****	****	*******	**
	AML CO	NTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM	OMB #1	029-0	119	
	L			್ಷ ಕ್ಷದ ಕ್ಷಣಕ್ಕ	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	Dide Akin cox	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE /) -	¬A	1				TELEPHONE	<u>saasamamamin</u>	DA'	TE / / /
TITLE Catherin Barren						304-	184-1	725	3/5/10
TITLE Oggan	a.A	ĮFE	:IN 5-4	0736	745			ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*004103656

BARNES EXC INC

SISSONVILLE WV

PO BOX 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360

304 984-1725

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Aires EXC. Irc. CONTRACTORS NAME: WV023257 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-984-1725 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

550736745



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

# Request for

þ

DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ŒD	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b>	SHIP VIA		6 ( F	O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/				~~~~				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
BID OPENING DATE:	iena akansa	05/05/	2010		BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAR	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	02002333330333300					<u> </u>			5332343	
VA	THE WE	CT VID	CTNITA	CTAT	E CODE, PURCHASI	TNIC	DIVI	TON DI		
1	l .				INFORMATION PRO				ILES	
					" ISSUED BY THE					
					UTHORITY GOVERNI			1,10		
		EMENT.		- <del> </del>						
1										
					ED IN SPECIFICAT					
					AL OR WRITTEN, V					
	1				ION PROVIDED FRO	3			AS	
	3		THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ΙD	AND (	OF NO		
	EFFECT	•			•					
	(I) NO	TICE T	n aa n	ceen.						
	CI) NO				N WORK SPECIFIED	ם עב	DETN	TC TO	DE	
	COMPLE				ALENDAR DAYS AFT					
						Ŧ		THAT A	``	
1	1				RENCE IS REQUIRE	1			то	
	(				PECIFIC DATE EST					
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.					
					V-1					
****	(2) GU		1		TENANCE:					
					LS AND WORKMANS					
					JECT TO THE GUAR				ı	•
	1							BSENCE	UF	
	1		i i		OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MA					
	1				N ACCEPTANCE OF				RV	
	1				IDERED GUARANTER				<b>D</b> .	
	l .				R FROM THE DATE				ANCE	
	1	WORK.			THE FINAL ACCEPT					
					LIEVE THE CONTRA					
					LIGENCE OR FAULT					
					WITHIN THE GUARA				HALL	
	1		1 1	E EXP	ENSE OF THE CONT	TRAC	TOR	JPON		
	WRITTE	N NOTI								
		(B)	ואטט	ив ІН	E ONE-YEAR GUARA	ANTE	L PEI	KIUD,	IHE	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIC	NS			
SIGNATURE Call	herin o	Barner			TELEPHONE 304-4	984.	-1725	*	DATE	5/5/10
TITLE	. X	_	IAI	7367		· <u> </u>			NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



AODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14921

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

4103656 304 984-1725 NES EXC INC

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

02/24/	.09040000000000000000000000000000000000		IIVIS OF SAL		SHIPV	l <b>a</b>		J.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/	2010			ern	OPENING	TIME	 01:30PM
LINE	2116	NTITY	UOP	CAT	17778481144				
LINE	CUA	N III I	UUF	NO	ITEM NUM	BEH	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	CONTRA	CTOR W	ILL M	AINTA	IN THE PR	OJECT T	O THE CO	NDITION	s
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE ACC	EPTANCE	OF THE	WORK.	
					E NEGLIGE				
					HE WORK T				
1	L		1 :	SHALL	BE CORRE	CTED BY	THE CON	ITRACTOR	
	AT ITS	EXPEN	1 1						
	CONOTO				EAR GUARA				
					EXTENSION		PERFORM	IANCE TI	ME
	ALLUII	(D)	l I	•	R THE CON S CONCERN		CCTATTC	NE MAN DI	_
	EUDTHE				TECHNICA				<b>-</b>
		NED HE			TECHNICA	r alect	LICATION	13	
	COMIAI	. 1 %							
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:						İ
			1	ŧ .	ACT MAY B	E CANCE	LLED IN	WHOLE O	R
	IN PAR				THE DIREC				
	WITHOU	T PREJ	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT O	R REMEDY	Y IT MAY	
					E CONTRAC				
	4		t i	3	AYS WRITT		1		BY
į	1			ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF 1	NTENT	
	TO TER	MINATE	•				-		
									·
	1		L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUC	CESSFUL	
	VENDOR		OBTA	TAL AL	l NECECCA	DV DIVI	CTON OF	HITOHHAM	
	DEDMIT				L NECESSA ORTATION				<b>S</b>
					THE JOB S		PMENI AF	AD.	
	CHICKI	(B)	1		Y AND ALL		ED CONST	FRIICTTON	
	PERMIT				PERMITS.		LD CONS	WOC I TOW	
		,0 011 11					-		
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:				
					THIS CON	TRACT S	HALL BE	IN	
	ACCORE	ANCE W	ITH T	HE SP	ECIFICATI	ON'S PRE	PARED FO	OR THE	
	RECLAM	IATION	OF TH	E "DR	EWS CREEK	"A" HI	GHWALL"		
	PROJEC			İ					
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORATED	HERE IN	BY REFE	ERENCE	
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u> </u>	 	VERSE SIDE FOR T	PEKIS AKIN'OO	 Notions	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE /	. <del>/)</del> –	62		and first the second second	e may and has been selected to the termination of t	TELEPHONE		DAT	E _ /_ /
Lac	hores	1 Jarr	ル_ EIN			304-	984-1725		5/5/10
TITLE	n T	jri	550	7367	45		ADI	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1	<u> EXIDEAD</u>		TO E	INIOPP	TAIANAT AND	1000000	11 OD A OF A	5011F1 15F	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R ō 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	20000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b> (8) (8) (8)	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/						<u></u>			
BID OPENING DATE:	lessons de la	05/05/		CAT	RID	10	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU/	INTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	12.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.				<u> </u>		initad ain ta initalian aris initalian initalian and initalian initalian and initalian and initalian and initalian a		
	AND AL	L PROV	ISION	S. CL	AUSES AND CONDI	TI	ONS THEREIN A	RE	
	ī				F THIS CONTRACT	1			
**:	14 DR/	AWINGS	AS PR	EPARE	D BY TERRADON C	ORF	PORATION.		
	****								
	(6) I				LETION:				:
					SHALL FURNISH	- 1			
					T WITH AN ITEMI				
	1				E REQUESTED. T SHALL BE USED F		FORM INCLUDE		
	ş.	YMENT.			DEP'S INTENT T				
***	1			•	WITHIN 60 DAYS	1			
	1	CATION		1		'		-	The state of the s
,									
	(7)	APPLICA	TION	FOR P	ARTIAL PAYMENT:				
			t .		MAY, ON A PERI	- 1	,	MIT	
	1				SED ON THE AMOU				
	1		1	F	OF THE SUBMITTA				
	1		I	l .	INED FROM THE A	1	•	OF.	
00.00 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	1		•	ŀ	D UPON UNIT MEA ASED UPON A LUM				
	PERCEI	NI CUME	LEIED	IL D	ASED UPON A LUM	r .	2011		
	BANKRI	UPTCY:	TN T	HF FV	ENT THE VENDOR/	COL	NTRACTOR ETLE	S	
					ION, THE STATE				
					, AND TERMINATE				
	WITHOU	UT FURT	HER O	RDER.					and the same of th
									A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF
	REV.	1/2005							V
							anua		
	PREFE	RENUE F	UR US	E UF	DOMESTIC STEEL	PK	טטטנוצ		
***************************************	1. E	YCEPT W	MEN V	нтилр	IZED BY THE DIR	EC.	TOD OF THE		4
					N PURSUANT TO S			nw.	
	1		£	L	USE OR SUPPLY S				
					ROJECT OTHER TH				
					HE UNITED STATE				au decommendo
	TI	HIS CON	TRACT	,					**************************************
	<u> </u>		 	See de	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	OND	ITIONS		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE /	-A	2	10111111111111111111111		TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	yanan mana, mana manan kanan kanan mana	DATE	2/2/22
TITLE	Therwo	1 var	** ( B. 4	·	<u>-</u>	-7	84-1725		3/5/10
Drenden	A		<u> </u>	7736	745		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
7/ \\\\\	ENDEC	DOMOTING	TO DEC	INCED	T NAME AND ADDRESS	O INI	I SDACE ADOME LA	DELE	יעבאוססטי



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

S H

þ

DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED. OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION. THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-984-1725 550736 745 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP14921

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC 304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. ELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-550736745 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14921

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

OH-P

BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

\*004103656

SISSONVILLE WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE			SHIP V	ΊA	F	O.B	FREIGHT TERMS	
02/24/							·		·
BID OPENING DATE:	15000000000000000	<u>05/05/</u>	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>	310000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u></u>	800000000000000000000000000000000000000						
**************************************	PPODIC	^тс т	e Tue	חמאב	STIC ALUM	THUM C	1 400 00	OTEEL	
					D OR PROD				res
					S DEFINED				
					OREIGN PR				
					CTS ARE 3				
ł .	E .		1		MADE PRO				
					-				
					OF A CON				
					NG OFFICE				
					EXISTS A				EX 12 CONTROL OF THE
					EL THAT I R DOMESTI				
					WRITING,				N
	REDUC	_	THE	INWES	T BID FOR	SHCH D	UMESTIC!	PRUDUCT	
					ATE IN TH				
					INUM, GLA			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>4</b>
					-				
	Ì								45 H
	REV. 3	3/88							***
								-	W.
	EXHIB	IT 9							. 1
	NOTICE		CCHAN	~ F 0	ACKNOW ED	CEMENT	05 0040	FRUATION	
1		CT ADDE		LE &	ACKNOWLED	GENENI	UF CUNS	IKUCIIUN	
	I KOSEC	CI WDDE	nba.						
	THE AF	RCHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL BE	REQUIRE	n
					ING SCHED				
					DDENDA FO			ES:	
					INEER SHA				
					IES THAT				
					THE PROJ				
					D TO THE				
		ASING D	1 1		THE ARCHI ENDUM TO				Su
					ISSUED.	THE SIA	IE MUENI	אטה זכ	
	.,,,,							•	
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		VDITIONS		
SIGNATURE CA	Theri	Bar	m			TELEPHONE 304-9	84-1725	, DA	5/5/10
TITLE	1		EIN ,	0771	7/1/				GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 (process	EN DEOF	SOVIDIVIO	776	*/ <i>) (</i>	/ 4 2 TNANE AND	ADDDEGG			



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

SHIP

REQ NUMBER DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

02/24/	900900000000000000	68:88:88:88 <del>5</del> 8	INS OF SAL		SHIFY	16 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 20	F.U.B		FHEIGHI LEHMS
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/	2010	·		RID	OPENING TIM	= 01	.:30PM
				CAT					
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	(Den	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER OPENIN (3) A BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND	STED PG DATE WITHIN G DATE LL ADD S AND ME RULAL BIDOW THA	ARTIE . AN FOUR . ENDA SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	ALL S S AND Y ADD TEEN SHOUL TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS  D BE FORM TO THE ST ULATIONS ENT SHALL E ONLY EX	SSARY, ULD BE PRIOR  ALLY AC ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P	EXTEND THE RECEIVED BY TO THE BID  KNOWLEDGED CHASING DIV PLY TO THE PPLY TO AN MAY BE FOR URPOSE OF	THE BY ALL ISION	
	REV. 1		The state of the s		REQUI	SITION	NO.: .DEP14	921	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME					
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M		ECESSAR	LLOWING CHE Y REVISIONS ETC.		
		OUM NO.	'S:						
The second secon	NO. 1		• •		T-Land				
American Property and the	NO. 3		* *					377777779871081071046087000970444	
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	متعلمته المتعلمة متعالمة متعتم وتحتمل وتحتم	NDITIONS	I A TO	
SIGNATURE CAZ	hent 1	Barn	ح_			TELEPHONE	984-1725	DATE	5/5/10
TITLE	nt		550	736	745		ADDRESS	····	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER: UNIT PRICE AMOUNT I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-984-1725 TITLE 550736746 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14921 14

\*\*\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656

304 984-1725

BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FO	8	FREIGHT TERMS	
02/24/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/	2010		RID	UPF	ENING	TIME O	1:30PM	
LINE		TITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM:NUMBER	Ĭ	la seu como de	PRICE	AMOUNT	
				NO						
		•								
	THE BI	р ѕнои	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INFORMATIO	ם אוכ	ON THE	FACE OF		
					D MAY NOT BE CO			. ,	***************************************	
,	SEALED	RID								
						***************************************				
	BUYER:				CB-23	***************************************				
	RFQ. N	n.	:	·	DEP14921					
					DET 14721					
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		05/05/2010					
					***************************************				A.C.C.	
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				**************************************	
	DIEACE	DDOVI	ne A	E AV N	UMBER IN CASE I	, ,	n Nece	CCADV		
					NG YOUR BID:	1	S NECE	35AK 1		
					0074					
						-				
	VENDOR	SHOUL	D SUB	MTT W	  ITH THEIR BID T	HF (	CURREN	Т		
					USED FOR PAYME					
		P.O.	Box	1339	94					
•		5135	0201	1/e	WV23360	_				
	1	PRINT			AME OF PERSON T	o co	DNTACT	•		
	CONCER	ال.	ا بر ما		1					
			oper	/2/9	mes.					
									*	
aaadeeggeess periopistaasaasaasa	***************************************			888 <b>655</b> 55	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	5808000	Aineconoisco			
SIGNATURE /	7A	15	_	VEENE	TELEPHONE 304-			DATE	5/10</td	
TITLE .	Thern ,	1 Jarr	N 550	フラノベ	364-	78.			S/S//O	
Mende	.J			1261	73		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Barnes Exc. Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 550736745  Address: Po, 130x 13384  City: 51550nville State: WV Zip Code: 25360 Phone: 304-984-1725  Fax No.: 984-0074 E-mail address: Barnes Exc. 6) Add. Com
Fax No.: 984-0074 E-mail address: Barnes EXC (6) ADL, Com
Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Robert Barnes, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1. Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5/5/10 Nobr J. Bauer General Monaguer Signature Title
Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

P. 62 Page 1 of !

lcox@osmre.gov		mail Report	PDF XLS		
AVSOFT Report b	re selected e	12/12/2008 12:4	l6:19 PM Liz Cox		
*Entity is 154752			SubEntity	Percentage BeginDate	EndDate
Parent	Description		•		
1547 <b>52</b> Barnes Exc Inc	Owner	Is Owned By	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004	
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	President	President	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004	
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Controller	Controller	139733 Robert Barnes	01/16/2004	
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Secretary	Secretary	152181 Cristle Nutter	01/16/2004	
154752 Barnes	Treasurer	Treasurer	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004	r

$p_{a}$	7-4	D
1 0	a a	IJ

Contractor's Business Name:	BAINES EXC. INC.	
COMMITTEE DE L'ACTION L'ACTION		

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:	% of Ownership Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of <u>22 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

# Drews Creek "A" HW Requisition # DEP14921

Contractor's Bid Sheet

	,		,
	$\mathcal{P}$	540 8.1	•
Vendors Name:	DAINES	EXC. Inc.	 
ACLICIO12 LACITIO		,	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount
item ivo.					
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	29,000.
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	14,000.
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	8,000.
4.0	1 .	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	29,000.
5.1	4,520	LF	Sediment Control	2.00	9,040.
5.2	8,770	SY	Permanent Erosion Control Matting	2,50	21,925.
6.0	14	AC	Revegetation	1,000.	14,000.
7.1	430	LF	Riprap Groin	45,00	19,350.
7.2	36	CY	Riprap Apron	100,00	3,600,
7.3	160	LF	42-inch HDPE pipe	63,00	10,080.
7.4	1	LS	Clean out existing 60-inch CMP	<u> </u>	12,704 28
7.5	1	LS	Ford Crossing	45	15,000.
7.6	410	LF	Riprap Bank Protection	70.00	28,700.
7.7	25	LF	Riprap Approach	190,00	4,750,
7.8	372	LF	Type I Channel	10,00	3,720,
7.9	172	LF	Type II Channel	23,00	3,956,
7.10	274	LF	Type III Channel	36,00	15, 344.
7.11	42	LF	Type IV Channel	74,00	3,108.
7.12	34	LF	Type V Channel	144.00	4,896.
8.0	15,096	CY	Unclassified Excavation	1,07	16,152, '72
9.1	2	Ea	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	7,136.	14,272,
9.2	3	Ea	Bat Gate Mine Seal	7,149.	21,447.
9.3	1	Ea	Dry Mine Seal	5, 949.	5,949.
11.0	50	LF	Underdrain	20.00	1,000.
- ut- r 4.7		1			
		-			
		1			
		T			
			TOTAL		308,994

	Agency REQ.P.O#
BID I	BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the ur	ndersianed.
of	
	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, or	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached he	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liab exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full illity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereu	into set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)  By(Must be President or
·	Vice President)  (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(Name of Surety)

Attorney-in-Fact

AGENCY

(A)

(C) (D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(O)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V) (W)

NOTE:

•				RFQ/RFP#(B)_
		Bid I		
WV State Agency				S, That we, the undersigned,
(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")		_ of		
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and			(G) ,
right corner of page #1)				and existing under the laws
Your Company Name				al office in the City of
City, Location of your Company	<u>(J)</u>	_, as Surety, ar	e held and i	firmly bound unto The State
State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Oblig			
Surety Corporate Name				ch, well and truly to be made,
City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally b	ind ourselves,	our heirs, a	dministrators, executors,
State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.			
State of Surety Incorporation				nch that whereas the Principal
City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purcl			
Minimum amount of acceptable bid		attached hereto	and made	a part hereof to enter into a
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for			
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(M)		
this line in words.				
Amount of bond in figures				
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFO	ORE.		
Day of the month	(a) If said bid sl		. or	
Month				incipal shall enter into a
Year				ched hereto and shall furnish
Name of Corporation				r proposal, and shall in all
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal				acceptance of said bid then
Signature of President or Vice				obligation shall remain in full
President				ed that the liability of the
Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal			
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation			
Corporate Name of Surety				ulates and agrees that the
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by			
Surety	any extension of time within which the Obligee may accept such bid: and said			
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive	notice of any	such extens	ion.
Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, Prin	ncipal and S	Surety have hereunto set their
bond.				as have caused their corporate
•				gned by their proper officers,
	this (N) day of			
				<del>.</del>
	Principal Corporate Seal			(Q)
	Thiopai Corporate Bear			(Name of Principal)
	(D)	-	Du	
	(R)		Ву	(S)
				(Must be President or
				Vice President)
			W-000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u>(T)</u>
				Title
	<b>(U)</b>			
	Surety Corporate Seal			(V)
				(Name of Surety)
				-
				(W)
				Attorney-in-Fact
				- accounting and 4 text

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Agency	Environmental Protection
	O#DEP 14921

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	SE PRESENTS, That we, the un	dersigned, Barnes Exc., Inc.
of	Sissonville	,	as Principal, and United States Surety Company
of	Timonium	,, MD, a c	orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
			nium, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	penal sum of <u>Five Percent of A</u>	Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well an	nd truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, or	ur heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departi	ment of Administration a certa	ain bid or proposal, attached her	eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP	14921 - Drews Creek "A"	Highwall - According to Plar	ns & Specifications
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be reje	cted, or	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto	and shall furnish any other ho	and and insurance required by	the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects penorm the
	and arouted by the accordant	e of said hid, then this phlicalio	n shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in tull
force at	ind effect. It is expressly unde I the penal amount of this obli	erstood and agreed that the liab	lity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
CNOCCO			
	The Surety, for the value re	ceived, hereby stipulates and a	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
	ipaired or affected by any extension.	ension of the time within which t	ne Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
,,	r		
			nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca			presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
5th	day of May	2010	
			Damas Eva Inc
Princip	al Corporate Seal		Barnes Exc., Inc. (Name of Principal)
			American Land
			By <u>(inversity Farm</u> (Must be President or
			Vice President)
			Catherine D. Barnes President
			(Title)
O	Companie Cost		
Surety	Corporate Seal		United States Surety Company (Name of Surety)
			(Ivame of Surety)
			14. IM
			By: Taluca H. Ceyl
			Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent Attorney in Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint. Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on-behalf of the Company subject to the following

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







By:

Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PUBLIC

Signature:

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

Carol T Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

intess Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this

Caulo New Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary

Corporate Seals









# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,	
COUNTY OF KAN, TO-WIT:	
I, <u>Robet Bacnes</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:	,
1. I am an employee of Barnes Exc. Inc.; and (Company Name)	,
2. I do hereby attest that Barnes Exc. Inc. (Company Name)	
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.	
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
Barnes EXC. Inc. (Company Name)	
(Company Name)	
By: Wohn L. Brof	
Title: Leneral Manager	
Date: 4/9/10	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of April 20	<u>ID</u> .
Seal State of West Virginia Notary Public State 1, Shaffer	
Wesbanco Bank Inc. (Notary Public) Wesbanco Bank Inc. (Notary Public) Charleston, Wy 25329	
THIS AFFIDANT MICE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE	ז

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

RFO No Dep 14921

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### DEFINITIONS

Debt' means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers, compensation premium penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon

Debtor means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or pusiness association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission, municipality, county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality, any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blocal marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to enabler eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement

under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
vendors Name BAnnes EXC. Inc.	_
Authorized Signature John L. Bank Date 3/22/10	-
State of West Virginia	
Tourth of Kanawia 10-will	
Taken subscribed, and sworn to before me this 22day of March 2010	
NOTARY PUBLIC STALL HERE  NOTARY PUBLIC STALL HERE	
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA  MOTARY PUBLIC	
Stacle L. Shaffer Wesbanco Bank Inc. 852 Oakwood Rd. 852 Oakwood Rd. Charleston, WY 25329 Charleston, WY 25329	

My Commission Expires April 30, 2019